

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	11.09.2025		<p>CRLA No. 479 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Maneesh Bisht, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General with Mr. R.K. Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. On the request of learned Deputy Advocate General, list on 24.06.2025.</p> <p>4. Objections, if any, by then, failing which, the bail application (IA No.01 of 2024) would be taken up and considered on merits.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 11.09.2025</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(G. Narendar, C.J.) 11.09.2025</p> <p>NISHANT</p>